
II-2 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | TUESDAY | SEPTEMBER 5, 2023

MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIR AND RECONSTRUCTION BOARD 
(Unit Of MHADA) 

Executive Engineer/C-2 Division, 3rd floor, 10-12, Ropa lane, Chandanwadi, Marine Lines, Mumbai-400 002.  
Tel No.: 022-22054235, Email-id: rreec2mhada@gmail.com 

E-TENDER NOTICE 
Digitally Signed & unconditional online Tender in form "B-1" (Percentage Rate) are invited by the Executive Engineer C-2 Div. M.B.R.& R. Board, 10-12 Ropa Lane, 

Chandanwadi, Mumbai- 400 002 from the Labour Co-operative Society registered with MHADA under appropriate class with DDR class in Mumbai city District./ Mumbai 
Sub District 

Sr. 
No. Name of work

Amount  
put to  
Tender

Security 
Deposit (50% 
Initially & 50% 
through Bill)

Cost of 
blank 
tender 

including 
GST

Time limit for 
completion of 

work 
(Including 
monsoon)

Contractor 
Registration 

Class of Labour  
Co-op. Soc.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1. Special Repair to Reconstructed Building known as "Panchavati"  
at 91-E, Phanaswadi, Mumbai, under C-2 Division.

Rs. 12,47,880/- Rs. 13,000/- Rs. 590/- 12 Months Class-B & Above

2. Special Repair to Reconstructed Building known as "Akshay"  
at 63-E, Phanaswadi, Mumbai, under C-2 Division.

Rs. 11,06,299/- Rs. 12,000/- Rs. 590/- 12 Months Class-B & Above

3. Special Repair to Reconstructed Building known as "Kapreshwar Krupa"  
at 38-B, Kapreshwar Krupa Marg, Mumbai, under C-2 Division.

Rs. 6,97,786/- Rs. 7,000/- Rs. 590/- 12 Months Class-B & Above

4. Special Repair to Reconstructed Building known as "Vijaya Cottage"  
at 14, Zaobawadi Mumbai, under C-2 Division.

Rs. 5,72,127/- Rs. 6,000/- Rs. 590/- 12 Months Class-B & Above

5. Special Repair to Reconstructed Building known as "Valmiki Niwas"  
at 159/4, Cavel Cross Lane, Mumbai, under C-2 Division.

Rs. 7,56,380/- Rs. 6,000/- Rs. 590/- 12 Months Class-B & Above

6. Special Repair to Reconstructed Building known as "Sadbhavana"  
at 83, Sitaram Podar Marg, Mumbai, under C-2 Division.

Rs. 14,94,356/- Rs. 15,000/- Rs. 590/- 12 Months Class-B & Above

7. Special Repair to Transit Camp BIdg. No. 330, Mumbai, under C-2 Division. Rs. 12,69,647/- Rs. 13,000/- Rs. 590/- 12 Months Class-B & Above

8. Special Repair to Transit Camp Bldg. No. 331, Mumbai under C-2 Division. Rs. 12,70,745/- Rs. 13,000/- Rs. 590/- 12 Months Class-B & Above

01.   The Complete biding process will be online (e-Tendering) in two bid system. All the notifications and detailed terms and conditions regarding this tender notice 
hereafter will be published online on website https://mahatenders.gov.in. MHADA Website - https://mhada.gov.in. 

02.   Bidding documents can be loaded on the website https://mahatenders.gov.in. from Date 06/09/2023 at 10.05 to Date 13.09.2023 upto 17.00. 
03.   The payment for Tender Form Fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) must be made online. 
04.   Technical Bids will be Opened on 15.09.2023. at 11.00 AM & Price bid will be opened on 15.09.2023, 11:00 a.m. onwards at office of Executive Engineer C-2 Div. 

M.B.R.& R. Board, 10-12 Ropa Lane, Chandanwadi, Mumbai- 400 002, on website https://mahatenders.gov.in, 
05.   e-Tenderer should submit original documents (those were uploaded during bid preparation) for verification at the time of Technical Bid opening. 
06.   Copy of Affidavit regarding completeness, correctness and truthfulness of documents submitted on Rs. 100/- Stamp paper before Executive Magistrate/ Notary. 
07.   Tenderer should submit information and scanned copies in PDF format in Technical Envelope as mentioned in Technical Offer.  
08.   Tenderer should have valid class II/ III Digital Signature certificate (DSC) obtained from any certifying authority. 
09.   The Executive Engineer C-2 Div. M.B.R.& R. Board, 10-12 Ropa Lane, Chandanwadi, Mumbai- 400 002, reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders 

without assigning any reason. 
10.   Intending Bidders shall have to comply with the contents of Government Resolutions No. grEQ>r-01/2015/à.H$.20/B‘m.2 {X. 24/04/2015. 
11.   Registration certificate under GST is compulsory. 
12.   In case of the rates quoted by lowest bidder less than estimation cost & L1 bidder failed to submit Additional Performance Security Deposit within 8 days, then if L2 

is agree to L1 below percentage amount, then offer will be accept 2nd lowest Bidder. For more information please refer Detail Tender notice. 
13.   Guidelines to download the tender documents and online submission of bids can be downloaded from website https://mahatenders.gov.in, Help support :  

1800-233-7315 E-Mail - eproc.support@mahatenders.gov.in 
14.   The Circular No. ‘wA/{ZH$mA/Z.H«$.48/9231/Ðþdnw-2022 Dated 9/12/2022 approved by VP/Authority / Mhada is applicable to this Tender. 
For queries on Tenders Maharashtra Portal, kindly contact 
Tel: 1800 3070 2232, Mobile: +91-7878007972 and +91-7878007973 

Sd/- 
(Mahesh Jadhav) 

MHADA-Leading Housing Authority in the Nation Executive Engineer [C- 2 Division], 
CPRO/A/588 M.B.R.& R. Board, Mumbai.

NOTICE 
NOTICE is hereby given that Aftab 
Patel alias Aftab Ibrahim Patel, 
member of Milan Garment Hub 
Premises Cooperative Society Ltd. 
is intending to sell to our client free 
from all encumbrances, claims and 
demands whatsoever his Shop No. 
G-34, more particularly described 
in the Schedule hereunder written. 
The said member purchased the 
said shop from the Promoter, Milan 
Theatres Private Limited vide 
Agreement for Sale dated 20th 
March 2017, registered with the Jt. 
Sub-Registrar, Andheri No. 3, 
Mumbai Suburban District under 
Serial No. BDR9-2451-2017 on 
20th March 2017. 
All persons having any claim or 
interest against or to the said shop 
or any part thereof by way of sale, 
assignment, mortgage, trust, lien, 
gift, charge, possession, 
inheritance, lease, tenancy, 
maintenance, easement or 
otherwise howsoever are hereby 
required to make the same known 
in writing to the undersigned within 
12 days from the date of 
publication hereof failing which the 
sale shall be effected without any 
reference to such claim, if any, and 
the same shall be considered as 
waived. 

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE 
REFERRED TO: 

Shop No. G-34, admeasuring 
21.55 sq. mts. (carpet), on the 
ground floor of the building “Milan 
Garment Hub” (Milan Shopping 
Centre) in Milan Garment Hub 
Premises Cooperative Society Ltd. 
situate at Milan Subway Road, 
Santacruz (West) Mumbai 400 054 
on Final Plot No. 30A of T.P.S. No. 
VI of Santacruz bearing C.T.S. No. 
1629 in the Village Vile Parle 
(West), Taluka Vile Parle (West) in 
the Registration District of Mumbai 
Suburban along with 10 shares of 
Rs.100/- each bearing Serial Nos. 
331 to 340 represented by Share 
Certificate No. 34. 
Mumbai, dated this 4th day of 
September 2023. 

PIUS VAS 
Partner 

P. Vas & Co.,  
Advocates & Solicitors, 

A-1, Liberty, 1st floor, 
98-B, Hill Road, Bandra (W), 

Mumbai 400 050. 
e-mail: mail@pvasco.com 


